>

SVENSK

ORIENTERING

Coachfordelning SM, USM, Swedish League & Stafettligan 2025

Datum

2025-03-29
2025-03-30
2025-04-25
2025-04-27
2025-05-01
2025-05-03
2025-05-09
2025-05-10
2025-05-11
2025-05-29
2025-05-31
2025-06-01
2025-06-05
2025-08-16
2025-08-17
2025-09-12
2025-09-13
2025-09-14
2025-09-13
2025-09-14
2025-10-11
2025-10-12

Tavling

Masenstafetten (STL#1)
SM, ultraldng distans (SL#1)
SM, natt (SL#2)
Stafettligan, #2, Stockholm
Swedish League, #3 (WRE)
Tiomila (STL#3)

SM, medel, kval

SM, medel, final (SL#4)
SM, stafett (STL#4)

SL, sprint (SL#5)

SL, medel (SL#6)

SL, lang (SL#7)
Varldscupen

SM, ind. sprint (SL#8)

SM, KO-sprint

USM, sprint

USM, lang

USM, stafett

SM, lang, kval

SM, lang, final (SL#9)
25manna

SL-final (SL#10), 25mannamedeln

Arrangor

OK Masen

Nykopings OK
Snattringe SK/Tullinge SK
Snattringe SK/Tullinge SK
Linképings OK

Finspang

OK Tyr

OK Tyr

OK Tyr

Séderhamns OK
Sundsvalls OK
Sundsvalls OK
Idrefjallens OK

Vaxjo OK

Vaxjo OK
Bohuslan-Dal/Varmland
Bohuslan-Dal/Varmland
Bohuslan-Dal/Varmland
Orebro

Orebro

Vasby OK, Stockholm
Vasby OK, Stockholm

Distans
Stafett
Ultra
Natt
Stafett
Medel
Stafett
Medel
Medel
Stafett
Sprint
Medel
Lang

Sprint
KO-sprint
Sprint
Lang
Stafett
Lang
Lang
Stafett
Medel

SM

X X X X X X X

SL

WRE STL
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

Arrangorscoach
Christer Tapper
Christer Tapper

Leif Gustafsson

Leif Gustafsson
SOFT-kansliet
Tiomilaféreningen
Roland Nilsson
Roland Nilsson
Roland Nilsson

Mats Aberg

Johan Hallgren

Johan Hallgren

Leif Gustafsson
Lennart Smedenmark
Lennart Smedenmark
Lennart Smedenmark
Lennart Smedenmark
Lennart Smedenmark
Christer Tapper
Christer Tapper
25mannaforeningen
Hakan Dalback

IT-coach
Vakant
Vakant
Vakant
Vakant
Vakant
Samuel Henriksson
Ake Larsson
Ake Larsson
Ake Larsson
Ake Larsson
Ake Larsson
Ake Larsson
X

Oskar Berg
Oskar Berg
Peter Olsson
Peter Olsson
Peter Olsson
Ake Larsson
Ake Larsson
Samuel Henriksson
Vakant




